.per cent after such default; and, 

Whereas, the whole amount claimed 
to be due on the 4th day of Novem- 
ber, A. D. 1924, is the sum of Four 
thousand one hundred sixty-four dol- 
lars and twenty-four cents ($4164.24) 
of principal and interest, and the 
Sinn of three hundred seventy-eight 
dollars and ffteen cents ($378.15) 
for taxes paid by said mortgagee, and 
the legal attorney fee stipulated for 
in said mortgage, and no suit or pro- 
ceeding having" been instituted at law 
to recover the debt now remaining se- 
cured by said mortgage, or any part 
thereof, whereby the power of sale